# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulf Torgersen	12/06/2010
Ola Fagrell	12/12/2010
Karl-Michael Jager	12/16/2010
Eric Marsden	12/05/2010
Dominic Kung	12/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	IZD Tower
Internal Address:	Wagramerstrasse 17-19
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1220

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937544

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KADZ 200103US01

PATENT REEL: 025603 FRAME: 0294 \$40.00 1293

501390126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Minnich	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=DOC008#page1.tif		
source=DOC008#page2.tif		
source=DOC008#page3.tif		
source=DOC008#page4.tif		
source=DOC008#page5.tif		
source=DOC008#page6.tif		
source=DOC008#page7.tif		
Í		

PATENT REEL: 025603 FRAME: 0295

Assignment - U.S. Serial No. 12/937,544 Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01 K 58 039/3go

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, ULF TORGERSEN, OLA FAGRELL, KARL-MICHAEL JÄGER, ERIC MARSDEN and DOMINIC KUNG (Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application was electronically filed October 13, 2010, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/937,544 and entitled

# STRIPPABLE SEMICONDUCTIVE COMPOSITION COMPRISING LOW MELT TEMPERATURE POLYOLEFIN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOREALIS AG ("Assignee"), a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at IZD Tower, Wagramerstrasse 17-19, A-1220, Vienna Austria, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

**PATENT** 

Assignment - U.S. Serial No. 12/937,544 Page 2 Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01 K 58 039/3go

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of Ytteroy, Cou	intry of <u>Sweden</u>	on
ULF	TORGERSEN	
Witnesses:	•	
Tendo (N. 111)		
Printed Name: Earthorn Markey	<del></del>	
"Inc. Rustian		
Printed Name: Ting Kristiansan	<del></del>	
Signed at the City of Stero Land, Cou	intry of Society	on
	FAGRELL	
Witnesses:		
Jupath (11)		
$\sim$		
Printed Name: FURAGETA NILLSM	<del></del>	
Jine Rustian		
Printed Name: Tinc Knish cnsen	_	

PATENT

Assignment - U.S. Serial No. 12/937,544 Page 3 Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01 K 58 039/3go

Signed at the City of Shows such	Country of Science	_ on
<u>Vic 76</u> , 2010.	Mul	_
Witnesses:	KARL-MICHAEL JAGER	
Printed Name: CARABETH NICS	572	
Time Kristian		
Printed Name: Tinc Kristian	sen_	
Signed at the City of, 2010.	_, Country of	_ on
Witnesses:	ERIC MARSDEN	-
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		
Signed at the City of, 2010.	_, Country of	_ on
Witnesses:	DOMINIC KUNG	
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		

PATENT

44.55 - 11 - 4.1 - 1

Assignment - U.S. Serial No. 12/937,544 Page 1 Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01 K 58 039/3oo

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, ULF TORGERSEN, OLA FAGRELL, KARL-MICHAEL JÄGER, ERIC MARSDEN and DOMINIC KUNG (Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application was electronically filed October 13, 2010, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/937.544 and entitled

# STRIPPABLE SEMICONDUCTIVE COMPOSITION COMPRISING LOW MELT TEMPERATURE POLYOLEFIN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOREALIS AG ("Assignee"), a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at IZD Tower, Wagramerstrasse 17-19, A-1220, Vienna Austria, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and Interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention. and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filling of such disclaimer; and

PATENT

Assignment - U.S. Senal No. 12/937,544
Page 2
Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01
K 58 039/3go

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of Yberoy 2010.		Sweden	on
Witnesses:	ULF TORGE		
Printed Name: Enclosed Dieser	·.)		
Printed Name: Ting Rhistiansa	<u>'</u>		
Signed at the City of STENGLESSEN, 2010.	, Country of _	mill	on
Witnesses:	OLA FAGRE	LL	
Printed Name: FAZAGETH NIL			
Printed Name: FURALETH NIL	الموكار		
Jine Rristeen			
Printed Name: Tinc Knishicnso	~ <u>^</u>		

**PATENT** 

Assignment - U.S. Serial No. 12/937,544 Page 3
Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01 K 58 039/3go

Signed at the City of Skening such pec (6 th , 2010.	_, Country of <u></u> <u> </u>	eden	_ on
Witnesses:	RARL-MICHAEL JA	GER	-
Printed Name: 12-12 ABETH NILS	582)		
Printed Name: Tinc Kristian	sen_		
Signed at the City of, 2010.	_, Country of		_ on
Witnesses:	ERIC MARSDEN		
Printed Name:			
Printed Name:			
Signed at the City of, 2010.	_, Country of		_ on
Witnesses:	DOMINIC KUNG		
Printed Name:			
Printed Name:			

**PATENT** 

CARE SEE NO.

Assignment - U.S. Serial No. 12/937,544 Page 3 Attorney Docket No. KADZ 200103US01 K 58 039/3go

Signed at the City of	, Country of	_ on
, 2010.		
Witnesses:	KARL-MICHAEL JÄGER	•
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		
Signed at the City of ROGERSVILLE 5++ DECEMBER, 2010.	, Country of USA	_ on
Witnesses:	ERIC MARSDEN	•
Printed Name: RICHARD MARST	<u>)EN</u>	
Printed Name: STEPHANIE MARS	DEN	
Signed at the City of Port Murray 13 - December, 2010.	, Country of United States	on
	DOMINIC KUNG	
Witnesses:		
Printed Name: Nancy Hahn		
Quise & areso		
Printed Name: Denise LoGrasso	<del></del>	

PATENT